malema.com
             M-50/55/60 Series
Fixed setting flow switch
with in-line flow
Operating Instructions
and
Quick Start Guide
malema.com

           adequate protection should be provided while installing in close proximity to such interferences or relocate the flow
           switch away from them appropriately.
Ordering Information
Fixed Flow Setting Information
This model is a FIXED flow switch. The flow set point is fixed at the factory and is NOT field adjustable. Proper calibration of the
set point requires the following information. When purchasing a flow switch, use the  “Set Point Calibration” form on page i-vi
or provide this information on the purchase order.
	 • Calibration set point,
	 • Increasing or decreasing flow,
	 • Fluid type (i.e. liquid or gas),
	 • Density or specific gravity,
	 • Viscosity,
	 • System pressure and temperature,
	 • Flow direction (i.e. upward or downward), and
	 • Mounting orientation (i.e. horizontal or vertical).
Standard Part Numbering Options
M - Model - Material Port Switch - Mounting Piston
M - 50 - S 1 1 - 0 0
50
55
A - Aluminum
B - Brass
P - Acrylic
S - 316 Stainless
T - PTFE
1 - 1/8”
2 - 1/4”
1 - SPST N.O.
2 - SPST N.C.
3 - SPDT
4 - DS (Two SPST)
0 - Standard (Vertical)
1 - Universal Mounting
(with disc and spring)
0 - Standard*
(316SS with epoxy)
1 - PTFE encapsulated
2 - All-316 SS (no epoxy)
* The standard piston on the PTFE version is PTFE encapsulated.
6
malema.com
Malema Sensors warrants to the buyer that its products are free from defects in materials and workmanship at the time of
shipment and during the WARRANTY PERIOD.  Malema Sensors obligation under this warranty is limited to the replacement of
the product(s) by same product(s) manufactured by Malema Sensors or repair of the product(s) at the Malema Sensors facility.
Malema Sensors products are sold with the understanding that the buyer has determined the applicability of the product(s)
to its intended use. It is the responsibility of the buyer to verify acceptability of performance to the actual conditions of use.
Performance may vary depending upon these actual conditions.
Warranty Period
This warranty is in effect for twelve (12) months from the date of shipment from
Malema Sensors place of business.
Warranty Claim
If Malema Sensors products are found to be defective in materials or workmanship within twelve (12) months of the date of
shipment, they will be repaired or replaced with same product at the discretion of Malema Sensors at its place of business at
no charge to the buyer.
Service and Repair
To return the products, please obtain an RMA number for the product by contacting Malema Sensors (Corporate Office), Boca
Raton at (800) 637-6418 or (561)995-0595.
All returns of equipment must go to the following address:
Malema Sensors,
1060 S Rogers Circle
Boca Raton, FL 33487, USA
NOTE: Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Warranty
7
© 2018 Malema Engineering Corporation. All rights reserved.
Malema Sensors® is a registered trademark of Malema Engineering Corporation. Malema, the Malema logo, and Malema Engineering Corporation are trademarks of Malema Engineering
Corporation. All other trademarks are property of their respective owners.